Preliminary W27C520
64K × 8 ELECTRICALLY ERASABLE EPROM
 Publication Release Date: October 2000
 - 1 -  Revision A1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The W27C520 is a high speed, low power Electrically Erasable and Programmable Read Only Memory
organized as 65,536 × 8 bits. It includes latches for the lower 8 address lines to multiplex with the 8
data lines. To cooperate with the MCU, this device could save the external TTL component, also cost

Preliminary W27C520
- 14 -
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. ACCESS
TIME
(nS)
OPERATING
CURRENT
MAX. (mA)
STANDBY
CURRENT
MAX. (µA)
PACKAGE
W27C520W-70* 70 8/20 20/100 173mil TSSOP
W27C520W-90* 90 8/20 20/100 173mil TSSOP
W27C520S-70* 70 8/20 20/100 300mil SOP
W27C520S-90* 90 8/20 20/100 300mil SOP
Notes:
1. The Part No is preliminary and might be changed after project is consoled.
2. Winbond reserves the right to make changes to its products without prior notice.
3. Purchasers are responsible for performing appropriate quality assurance testing on products intended for use in applications
 where personal injury might occur as a consequence of product failure.
Preliminary W27C520
 Publication Release Date: October 2000
 - 15 -  Revision A1
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
20-pin TSSOP